Kaczkowskiego 6, 33-100 Tarnów, Poland, we, Bank Polska Kasa Opieki Spółka Akcyjna with 
its registered seat at ul. Żubra 1, 01-066 Warszawa, Poland, hereby irrevocably and unconditionally 
undertake to pay you on your first written demand, irrespective of the validity and effects of the Bid, any 
amount up to the value of 

EUR 12 800,00 
(say: twelve thousand eight hundred euro 00/100) 

within 7 banking days upon receipt of your written and duly signed request for payment together with 
declaration stating that Messrs MGGP AERO Spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością,  
ul. Kaczkowskiego 6, 33-100 Tarnów, Poland as the Bidder: